

March 27, 2019

Lausanne, Switzerland

ISU World Cup Speed Skating and ISU Junior World Cup Speed Skating season 2019/20 announced

Following the decision of the ISU Council, the ISU is pleased to announce the dates and locations for the ISU World Cup Speed Skating Series 2019/20 and the ISU Junior World Cup Speed Skating series 2019/20.

ISU World Cup Speed Skating Series 2019/20

ISU World Cup Speed Skating	Nov 15-17, 2019	Minsk / BLR
ISU World Cup Speed Skating	Nov 22-24, 2019	Tomaszów Mazoviecki / POL
ISU World Cup Speed Skating	Dec 6-8, 2019	Astana / KAZ
ISU World Cup Speed Skating	Dec 13-15, 2019	Nagano / JPN
ISU World Cup Speed Skating	Feb 7-8, 2020	Calgary / CAN
ISU World Cup Speed Skating Final	Mar 7-8, 2020	Heerenveen / NED

ISU Junior World Cup Speed Skating Series 2019/20ISU Junior World Cup Speed SkatingNov 16-17, 2019Bjugn / NOR(YOG 2020 QualifyingEvent)ISU Junior World Cup Speed SkatingNov 23-24, 2019Enschede / NED(YOG 2020Qualifying Event)ISU Junior World Cup Speed Skating FinalFeb 15-16, 2020 (Final)Minsk / BLR

The full ISU Calendar of Events is available here: https://www.isu.org/events

About the International Skating Union

The International Skating Union (ISU), founded in 1892, is the oldest governing international winter sport federation and the exclusive international sport federation recognized by the International Olympic Committee (IOC) administering the sports of Figure Skating (Single & Pair Skating and Ice Dance), Synchronized Skating, Speed Skating and Short Track Speed Skating worldwide. The objectives of the ISU are to regulate, govern, promote and develop its sports on the basis of friendship and mutual understanding between athletes. Currently three ISU disciplines are included in the Olympic Winter Games program (Figure Skating, Speed Skating and Short Track Speed Skating and Short Track Speed Skating)